	Dallas County IFB 2024-038-7023 Cypress Waters Trail Project No. 90149 Bid Tabulation			Ed Bell Construction Company 10605 Harry Hines Blvd. Dallas, TX 75220		The Fain Group, Inc. 500 Great Southwest Parkway Ft. Worth, TX 76117		Northstar Construction, LLC 2122 Solona Street Ft. Worth, TX 76117		FNH Construction, LLC 500 N. Central Expy Suite 105 Plano, TX 75074		Ragle, Inc. 9003 Airport FWY G#270 North Richland Hills, TX 76180	
Item#	Schedule 1: Paving and General	UOM	0	Thata But	Post of de d Dedoc	Thata But.	Postern de d Dede c	Harta Bada a	Postern de d Declere	Tinte But	Post-orded Balan	Unit Price	Post of de d Bode o
	Description		Quantity	Unit Price \$2,800.00	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price \$69,483,00	Unit Price \$2,330,00	Extended Price	Unit Price \$9,500.00	Extended Price \$655,500.00		Extended Price
100-6002	PREPARING ROW REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	STA SY	69.00 1.112.00	\$2,800.00	\$193,200.00 \$16,680.00	\$1,007.00 \$21.00	\$69,483.00	\$2,330.00 \$20.00	\$160,770.00 \$22,240.00	\$9,500.00 \$20.00	\$655,500.00	\$11,750.00 \$15.00	\$810,750.00 \$16,680.00
110-6001	EXCAVATION (TRAIL)	CY	4.058.00	\$18.00	\$73,044,00	\$7.00	\$28,406.00	\$43.00	\$174,494.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$81,160.00	\$51.75	\$210,001.50
110-6001	EXCAVATION (TRAIL) EXCAVATION (DITCH)	CY	24.817.00	\$18.00	\$446,706.00	\$24.00	\$595,608.00	\$43.00	\$1,067,131.00	\$20.00 \$20.00	\$496,340.00	\$51.75	\$1,284,279.75
132-6005	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (ORD COMP) (TY C) (DITCH)	CY	2,769.00	\$18.00	\$49,842.00	\$13.00	\$35,997.00	\$27.00	\$74,763.00	\$50.00	\$138,450.00	\$30.00	\$83,070.00
132-6006	EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT) (TY C) (TRAIL)	CY	11,415.00	\$18.00	\$205,470.00	\$13.00	\$148,395.00	\$26.00	\$296,790.00	\$50.00	\$570,750.00	\$30.00	\$342,450.00
161-6017	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	72,124.00	\$1.50	\$108,186.00	\$9.00	\$649,116.00	\$6.00	\$432,744.00	\$8.00	\$576,992.00	\$7.20	\$519,292.80
162-6002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	4,475.00	\$6.30	\$28,192.50	\$10.00	\$44,750.00	\$8.00	\$35,800.00	\$10.00	\$44,750.00	\$11.20	\$50,120.00
164-6023	CELL FIBER MLCH SEED (PERM)(RURAL)(CLAY)	SY	67,649.00	\$0.50	\$33,824.50	\$3.00	\$202,947.00	\$1.00	\$67,649.00	\$1.00	\$67,649.00	\$0.85	\$57,501.65
164-6051	DRILL SEED (TEMP)(WARM OR COOL)	SY	36,062.00	\$0.17	\$6,130.54	\$2.00	\$72,124.00	\$0.50	\$18,031.00	\$1.00	\$36,062.00	\$0.36	\$12,982.32
166-6001	FERTILIZER	TON	3.90	\$1,470.00	\$5,733.00	\$1,020.00	\$3,978.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,650.00	\$920.00	\$3,588.00
168-6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	15,595.00	\$3.15	\$49,124.25	\$24.00	\$374,280.00	\$22.00	\$343,090.00	\$15.00	\$233,925.00	\$15.00	\$233,925.00
169-6001	SOIL RETENTION BLANKETS (CL 1) (TY A)	SY	825.00	\$4.20	\$3,465.00	\$11.00	\$9,075.00	\$11.00	\$9,075.00	\$10.50	\$8,662.50	\$8.70	\$7,177.50
216-6001	PROOF ROLLING	HR	4.20	\$420.00	\$1,764.00	\$319.00	\$1,339.80	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$630.00	\$132.00	\$554.40
402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF SF	1,015.00 5,876.00	\$52.50 \$65.00	\$53,287.50 \$381,940.00	\$20.00 \$66.00	\$20,300.00 \$387,816.00	\$22.00 \$110.00	\$22,330.00 \$646,360.00	\$10.00 \$65.00	\$10,150.00 \$381,940.00	\$29.00 \$103.00	\$29,435.00 \$605,228.00
403-6006	TEMPORARY SPL SHORING (COFFERDAM) RETAINING WALL (CONC BLOCK)	SF	244.00	\$65.00	\$381,940.00	\$87.00	\$387,816.00	\$110.00	\$646,360.00	\$65.00 \$85.00	\$381,940.00	\$103.00 \$112.00	\$605,228.00 \$27,328.00
423-6004	RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	61.80	\$735.00	\$45,423.00	\$601.00	\$37,141.80	\$600.00	\$37,080.00	\$550.00	\$33,990.00	\$785.00	\$48,513.00
432-6002	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(12 IN)	CY	41.00	\$475.00	\$19,475.00	\$197.00	\$8,077.00	\$410.00	\$16,810.00	\$250.00	\$10,250.00	\$237.00	\$9,717.00
462-6001	CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)	LF	70.00	\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$338.00	\$23,660.00	\$413.00	\$28,910.00	\$750.00	\$52,500.00	\$324.00	\$22,680.00
462-6003	CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 2 FT)	LF	250.00	\$340.00	\$85,000.00	\$450.00	\$112,500.00	\$480.00	\$120,000.00	\$780.00	\$195,000.00	\$365.00	\$91,250.00
462-6008	CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 4 FT)	LF	256.00	\$535.00	\$136,960.00	\$731.00	\$187,136.00	\$795.00	\$203,520.00	\$800.00	\$204,800.00	\$518.00	\$132,608,00
462-6015	CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 4 FT)	LF	264.00	\$750.00	\$198,000.00	\$1,016.00	\$268,224.00	\$960.00	\$253,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$264,000.00	\$716.00	\$189,024.00
462-6096	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 3 FT)	LF	202.00	\$730.00	\$147,460.00	\$893.00	\$180,386.00	\$960.00	\$193,920.00	\$1,500.00	\$303,000.00	\$533.00	\$107,666.00
462-6099	CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 2 FT)	LF	73.00	\$460.00	\$33,580.00	\$620.00	\$45,260.00	\$642.00	\$46,866.00	\$1,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$673.00	\$49,129.00
464-6010	RC PIPE (CL III)(48 IN)	LF	102.00	\$310.00	\$31,620.00	\$262.00	\$26,724.00	\$500.00	\$51,000.00	\$450.00	\$45,900.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00
465-6161	INLET(COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(5FTX5FT-3FTX3FT)	EA	5.00	\$9,450.00	\$47,250.00	\$9,246.00	\$46,230.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$5,630.00	\$28,150.00
466-6011	HEADWALL (CH - FW - 0)(DIA= 48 IN)	EA	2.00	\$14,700.00	\$29,400.00	\$7,843.00	\$15,686.00	\$12,750.00	\$25,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,150.00	\$24,300.00
466-6150	WINGWALL (FW - 0)(HW-3 FT)	EA	7.00	\$6,300.00	\$44,100.00	\$5,689.00	\$39,823.00	\$7,700.00	\$53,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$7,715.00	\$54,005.00
466-6151	WINGWALL (FW - 0)(HW-4 FT)	EA	4.00	\$9,450.00	\$37,800.00	\$11,281.00	\$45,124.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$10,215.00	\$40,860.00
466-6152 466-6166	WINGWALL (FW - 0)(HW-5 FT)	EA EA	3.00 1.00	\$12,600.00	\$37,800.00 \$16,800.00	\$14,026.00	\$42,078.00 \$11,643.00	\$11,870.00 \$15,000.00	\$35,610.00 \$15,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$90,000.00 \$40,000.00	\$12,265.00 \$15,120.00	\$36,795.00 \$15,120.00
479-6018	WINGWALL (FW - S)(HW-5 FT) ADJUSTING EXISTINGN MANHOLE	EA	1.00	\$16,800.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,643.00 \$3,822.00	\$3,822.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
500-6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$427,000.00	\$427,000.00	\$45,506.00	\$45,506.00	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$700,000.00	\$700,000,00
502-6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	18.00	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$22,320.00	\$1,520.00	\$27,360.00	\$8,500.00	\$153,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$761,400.00
504-0000	FIELD OFFICE	MO	18.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,108.00	\$19,944.00	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$91,800.00
506-6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS(INSTALL)(TY 2)	LF	44.00	\$63.00	\$2,772.00	\$74.00	\$3,256.00	\$72.00	\$3,168.00	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$78.50	\$3,454.00
506-6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS(REMOVE)	LF	44.00	\$31.00	\$1,364.00	\$56.00	\$2,464.00	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$15.00	\$660.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00
506-6020	CONSTRUCTION EXITS(INSTALL)(TY 1)	SY	140.00	\$31.00	\$4,340.00	\$38.00	\$5,320.00	\$37.00	\$5,180.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$67.00	\$9,380.00
506-6024	CONSTRUCTION EXITS(REMOVE)	SY	140.00	\$17.00	\$2,380.00	\$25.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
506-6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	1,602.00	\$4.00	\$6,408.00	\$2.00	\$3,204.00	\$2.50	\$4,005.00	\$4.00	\$6,408.00	\$3.40	\$5,446.80
506-6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	1,602.00	\$1.30	\$2,082.60	\$2.00	\$3,204.00	\$1.50	\$2,403.00	\$2.00	\$3,204.00	\$2.20	\$3,524.40
506-6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(12")	LF	7,131.00	\$6.00	\$42,786.00	\$5.00	\$35,655.00	\$6.00	\$42,786.00	\$12.00	\$85,572.00	\$4.90	\$34,941.90
506-6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (IREMOVE) TURNOUTS (ACP)	LF SY	7,131.00 881.00	\$2.75 \$52.50	\$19,610.25 \$46,252.50	\$2.00 \$103.00	\$14,262.00 \$90,743.00	\$1.00 \$70.00	\$7,131.00 \$61,670.00	\$6.00 \$60.00	\$42,786.00 \$52,860.00	\$2.95 \$93.00	\$21,036.45 \$81,933.00
530-6008 531-9999	CONC SIDEWALKS (6") (TYPE C)(SRC)(OPTION 1)	SY	10,588.00	\$52.50 \$115.00	\$46,252.50	\$103.00 \$108.00	\$90,743.00 \$1,143,504.00	\$70.00	\$61,670.00	\$60.00 \$65.00	\$52,860.00 \$688,220.00	\$93.00	\$81,933.00 \$847.040.00
531-9999	CHAIN LINK FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	635.00	\$115.00 \$18.00	\$1,217,620.00 \$11,430.00	\$108.00	\$1,143,504.00	\$92.00 \$3.00	\$974,096.00	\$65.00 \$20.00	\$688,220.00	\$80.00	\$6,350.00
644-6056	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TYTWI(1)UA(P)	EA	6.00	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$554.00	\$3,324.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
666-6207	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (SLD)	LF	6,620.00	\$3.15	\$20,853.00	\$1.00	\$6,620.00	\$1.00	\$6,620.00	\$2.00	\$13,240.00	\$1.50	\$9,930.00
666-6224	PAVMENENT SEALER 4'	LF	6,620.00	\$0.42	\$2,780.40	\$0.15	\$993.00	\$0.30	\$1,986.00	\$2.00	\$13,240.00	\$0.50	\$3,310.00
678-6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	LF	6,620.00	\$0.42	\$2,780.40	\$0.15	\$993.00	\$0.10	\$662.00	\$2.00	\$13,240.00	\$0.50	\$3,310.00
	Subtotal				\$4,569,716.44		\$5,187,791.60		\$6,429,785.00		\$6,795,880.50		\$7,762,727.47
	TOTAL BASE BID												
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$4,569,716.44		\$5,187,791.60		\$6,429,785.00		\$6,795,880.50		\$7,762,727.47